Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the 
borrower taken by Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The 
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Chidambaram Branch amounting to Rs.5,25,56,514.44 
[Rupees Five Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred and 

Fourteen and Paise Forty Four Only] as on date with further interest and expenses 
thereon from the Borrowers/Guarantors. 

To, 

1. M/s. IEL Finex Private Limited,                                                 [Borrower] 
 a private limited company  
Rep by its Directors